Atty. Docket No.: 0104-0289P Page 1 of 1

REC ET 101526246 To the Honorable Commissioner on Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) OCT 2 6 2000 SJOEHOLM, Johan; MOSSBERG, Ulf Name: ECOLEAN AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: 🗌 yes 🖾 no Street Address: Kielergatan 48 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Helsingborg State: ZIP: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger Country: Sweden Postal Code: 252 32 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) YES \( \subseteq \) NO Other: Date: October 17, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 09/622,438 Additional numbers attached? 

YES 
NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP □ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 October 26, 2000 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)

KM/asc

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

PATENT REEL: 011261 FRAME: 0670

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE	Johan SJÖHOLM, Marieda	lsgård, 224 78 LUND, SWEDEN
and	Ulf MOSSBERG, Nämndeman	nsvägen 4, 246 30 LÖDDEKÖPINGE,
<b>9</b> ½	SWEDEN	
have invented a new	and useful FILLING METHO	O AND FILLING DEVICE
for which application	on for Letters Patent of the United Sta	tes of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS,	ECOLEAN AB	
of <u>Kielerga</u>	tan 48, 252 32 HELSING	BORG, SWEDEN
is/are desirous of ac	quiring the entire interest in said inve	ention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:
dollars (\$10.00) or	the equivalent thereof and other good hereby acknowledged, I we have sold	known that, for and in consideration of the sum of tend and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the land assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign
	described in my/our application f	re right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us
and all United State extensions thereof,		on 17 February 1999 d therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and nership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be
	fully and entirely as the same would	to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment
lawful, and proper any continuing, con	in the prosecution of said above nametinuation-in-part, substitute, division	her documents or instruments which may be necessary, led application or in the preparation and prosecution of hal, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any therwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREE	BY authorize and request the Commis	sioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
ECOLEAN AB		
Signed this	17 day of October	2000
WITNESSES:		INVESTOR(S):
Som I	pro	Johan Sjöholm
1mms C	astensso	Ulf Mossberg

**RECORDED: 10/26/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011261 FRAME: 0671